
Section  
(Establis,le 	t -I l) 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

ESTABLISHMENT-IV 
ROOM NO. 11-B, OLD SECTT. DELHI-110054 

F. No.DE. 4/20/1/E-IV/APPT./TGT(CS)/2017/Part-II/Vol. XIII/ 	Dated: 
)0.0 / 9 c7S9 —o7O-ZD-S—

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of this office Order No. DE.4/20/01/E-IV/Appt. TGT 
(CS)/2017/Part II/Vol. XIII/1663-1660 dated 19/10/2023 (Posting ID: 20230616), the 
detail mentioned against the following serial numbers in Column No. 2 be read as 
specified in column No. 3 below: 

Copy to:- 
1. P.S. to Pr.Secy., Education 
2. P.A. to DE, Dte of Education 
3. RD Concerned 
4. DDE Concerned 
5. PAO Concerned 
6. HOS concerned 

-016 0,c93 

2 3 

Si. No. in Order 
dated 
1 9/10/2023 
36 

Name (Emp. ID) as in 
Order dt. 19/1 0/2023 

Subhcharan-20234292 

Be read as 

Subcharan-20234292 

Rest of the content of Order No. DE.4/20/01/E-IV/Appt. TGT (CS)/2017/Part II/Vol. XIII/1653-1660 dated 19/10/2023 (Posting ID: 20230616) shall remain the same. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

Section 
(Establis 

F. No.DE. 4/20/1/E-IV/APPT./TGT(CS)/2017/Part-II/Vol. XIII/ 	Dated: 
\c '°1 	cv--u S 

7. 
Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload 
the order on the website of the department 

8. Employee Concerned 
9. Guard File. 


	Page 1

